

2. Amendment/Modification No. A01	3. Effective Date 04/19/2019	4. Requisition/Purchase Reqn. No. N/A	5. Project No. (if applicable) N/A
--------------------------------------	---------------------------------	--	---------------------------------------

6. Issued By United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Agricultural Marketing Service (AMS) Commodity Procurement Staff 1400 Independence Ave SW STOP 0239 Washington, D.C. 20250-0239	7. Administered By (If other than Item 6) See Block 6
--	--

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No., Street, County, and Zip Code)	(X)	9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. 2000006070
	X	9B. Date (See Item 11) 04/19/2019
		10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.
		10B. Date (See Item 13)

Code	Facility Code
------	---------------

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
 (a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (if required)

**13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.**

(x)	A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify authority) The changes set forth in item 14 are made in the Contract Order No. in item 10A.
	B. The above numbered Contract/Order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) Set fourth item 14, pursuant to the authority of FAR 43.103 (b)
	C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:
	D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. Description of Amendment/Modification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this amendment is to answer questions received via email. The questions asked and AMS' answers to them are as follow:

1) Question: Can you give industry the allowable difference in bid volume estimate vs. the actual volume order pattern?

Answer: A pilot acquisition was issued for this commodity. Below is a comparison between actual

and solicitation estimated qty

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)	16A. Name and title of Contracting Officer (Type or Print) Hilary Cole Contracting Officer		
15B. Contractor/Offeror (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. Date Signed	16B. United States of America HILARY COLE (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. Date Signed Digitally signed by HILARY COLE Date: 2019.04.19 15:11:41 -05'00'

Month	QTY Solicitated (Pounds)	QTY Purchased (Pounds)
JUL		
AUG		
SEP		
OCT	972,000	972,000
NOV	864,000	864,000
DEC	756,000	756,000
JAN	648,000	648,000
FEB	972,000	972,000
MAR	468,000	468,000
APR		
MAY		
JUN		

- 2) Question: Section 530 of the FPPS for Oven Roasted 8 Pc, states that the commodity shall not be processed/packaged more than 90 days prior to the first day of the delivery period. It was stated on the call that orders will be placed 45 days prior to delivery. Unless all months volume is the same, then these two constraints will limit our ability to meet the possible swings in recipient agency demand. Will there be flexibility in allowing processors more than 60 days rule with a highly volatile order pattern?

Answer: It was stated on the call that orders will be placed 90 days before the delivery period as it states in Section 530 of the FPPS for Oven Roasted 8 Pc.

_____ No Further Questions _____